

Sl.No.
46 30.07.2025

Court
No. 35

G.S.Das

WPA 16324 of 2025

**M/s Shree Jagdamba Trading Company
& Ors.
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ishani Ghosal
Mr. P. Das
Ms. S. Das
... for the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Mr. Atarul Hoque Molla
... for the State-respondent(s)

Let the writ petition go out of the list as the subject-matter reflects that the writ petition should appear under a different Group as classified under Writ Rules.

The learned Registrar (IT), High Court, Calcutta is directed to reclassify the Group and place the records before the court having determination.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

