

23
28.08.2025
Court No.15
SK

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 16324 of 2025

M/s Shree Jagdamba Trading Company & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Prithvijoy Das,
Ms. Ishani Ghosal

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Suman Sengupta, Sr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Atarul Haq Molla

...for the State.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the State, list this matter on **September 03, 2025** under the heading **‘Motion’**.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)