

04.11.2025

Item No. 9

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 16324 of 2025

***M/s. Shree Jagdamba Trading Company &
Ors.***

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Prithvijoy Das

Ms. Ishani Ghosal

.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Suman Sengupta,

Mr. S. Dutta

.... For the State.

Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.

Learned counsel appearing for the State wishes to file an affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks and reply, if any, thereto shall be filed within one week thereafter.

The point of maintainability is kept open.

Let the matter appear in the list on November 27, 2025.

In the meantime, affidavits shall be exchanged by the parties.

(Smita Das De, J.)