

27
22.01.2026
Court No. 10
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 16324 of 2025

**M/s. Shree Jagdamba Trading Company & Ors.
-versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Prithvijoy Das.
Ms. Ishani Ghosal.
Mr. Sharmi Das.
... For the petitioners.**

1. None appears on behalf of the State respondents.
2. Mr. Pantu Deb Roy, Mr. Pannalal Bandopadhyay, learned counsels who ordinarily appears on behalf of the State in this case. Their engagement may be regularised by the competent authority in due course.
3. Let this matter appear on 29th January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)