

**24.03.2026**

Sl.No. 34  
Ct.No. 10  
Amalranjan

In The High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**WPA 16324 of 2025**

M/s. Shree Jagdamba Trading Company & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Ms. Ishani Ghosal  
Mr. Prithvijoy Das  
Mr. Subhashish Dutta  
Ms. Sharmi Das

...for the petitioners

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy  
Mr. Pannalal Bandhypadhyay

...for the State respondent

1. Heard both the parties in extenso.
2. Let this matter appear on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.
3. In the meantime, the State respondent is directed to file a report in the form of an affidavit annexing with all relevant documents including the seizure list.
4. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Smita Das De, J. )**